FLAV-R-FRESH®
Display Cabinets
REPLACEMENT
PARTS LIST
FDW-1
FDW-1X
FDW-2
FDW-2X

32
31
Model Designation
FDW-XX
F = Flav-R
D= Display
W= Warmer
X = Number of doors
X = No rotating rack
motor
PARTS COMMON TO ALL FDW MODELS
Shaded area reflects export models only. Model FDW-1 cannot be field converted to model FDW-2.
Form No. FDWRP-0402 3 Printed in U.S.A.
* Item 7 not used on units built after July 15, 1996. + Items 26 & 27 used with s/n 5143899510 and later.
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY.
1 Float Switch R02.01.029.00 1
2 Blower Motor Cord 02.12.001A.00 1
3 Air Temp. Thermostat 02.16.002.00 1
4 High Limit Disk R02.16.118.00 1
5 Temperature Display 02.16.050.00 1
6 On/Off Rocker Switch 02.19.015.00 1
*7 Air Flow Switch 02.19.050.00 1
8 Cord Grip (Power Cord) 02.20.206.00 1
9 Light Socket 02.30.039.00 1
10 Terminal Block (8 pole) 02.15.012.00 1
11 Door Magnet 05.30.026.00 2-4
12 Fill Cup with Cover R05.30.050.00 1
13 Metal Foot 05.04.087.00 4
14 Rubber Cover, Foot 05.06.038.00 4
15 Glass (Side & Rear) 04.40.025.00 3
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY.
16 Knob 05.30.019.00 2
17 Rack Coupler with Pins R04.17.078.00 1
18 Cotter Pins 05.04.352.00 2
19 Door Assembly R04.24.022.00 1-2
20 French Door (2 per set) R04.24.021.00 1-2 Sets
21 Striker Plate 05.30.027.00 1-4
22 Hinge Pin 04.24.023.00 2/Door
23 Hinge 04.24.020.00 2/Door
24 Hinge Mounting Screw
8/32 x 1/2” Hex Head 05.04.099.00 4/Door
25 Nylon Washer 05.11.033.00 3/Door
+26 Plastic Drain Tube R03.40.054.00 1
+27 Ceiling Drain R03.40.055.00 1
28 Top Cover - Painted 04.24.004.00 1
29 Light Bulb
30 Relay
31 Water Heating Element (325W)
32 Air Heating Element (1050W)
33 Blower Motor
34 Rack Motor
35 Door Switch (Qty. 1)
36 Humidity Control
37 Indicator Light-Red
38 Indicator Light-Green
39 Indicator Light-Yellow
40 Power Cord
41 Terminal Block (3 pole) (not shown)
42 4-Tier Circle Rack
43 4-Shelf Multi-Purpose Rack
44 3-Tier Pretzel Rack
Electrical Drawing
02.30.043.00